503095177 12/10/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3141783

SUBMISSION TYPE:				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
			Name	Execution Date
BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC.				03/27/2008
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	BOSTO	N SC	CIENTIFIC SANTA ROSA CORP.	
Street Address:	3660 NC	3660 NORTH LAUGHLIN ROAD		
City:	SANTA	SANTA ROSA		
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95403			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number	
Application Number:		14452		
L			2343	
	(e sent to	(612)(6 <i>the e</i>	332-8352 e-mail address first; if that is unsucce	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	(e sent to provided;	(612)(<i>the e</i> ; if th	332-8352 e-mail address first; if that is unsucce nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be) e sent to provided; ((612)3 <i>the e</i> ; if th (858)	332-8352 e-mail address first; if that is unsucces pat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 623-3227	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:) e sent to provided; (c	(612)(<i>the e</i> ; <i>if th</i> (858) dgliss	332-8352 e-mail address first; if that is unsucce nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(e sent to provided; (c V F	(612) (612) (612) (612) (612) (712)	332-8352 e-mail address first; if that is unsucce bat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 623-3227 son@aipilaw.com IAM ANDERSON C/O PORTFOLIOIP BOX 52050	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(e sent to provided; (c V F	(612) (612) (612) (612) (612) (712)	332-8352 e-mail address first; if that is unsucces fat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 623-3227 son@aipilaw.com IAM ANDERSON C/O PORTFOLIOIP	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(e sent to provided; (c v F M	(612) (612) (612) (612) (612) (712)	332-8352 e-mail address first; if that is unsucce bat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 623-3227 son@aipilaw.com IAM ANDERSON C/O PORTFOLIOIP BOX 52050	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(e sent to provided; (c v F M	(612) (612) (612) (612) (612) (712)	332-8352 e-mail address first; if that is unsucces fat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 623-3227 son@aipilaw.com IAM ANDERSON C/O PORTFOLIOIP BOX 52050 IEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402	US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(e sent to provided; (c v F M	(612) (612) (612) (612) (612) (712)	332-8352 e-mail address first; if that is unsucces fat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 623-3227 son@aipilaw.com IAM ANDERSON C/O PORTFOLIOIP BOX 52050 IEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 TRI-1599-DV	US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(e sent to provided; (c v F M	(612) (612) (612) (612) (612) (712)	332-8352 e-mail address first; if that is unsucce fat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 623-3227 son@aipilaw.com IAM ANDERSON C/O PORTFOLIOIP BOX 52050 IEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 TRI-1599-DV WILLIAM ANDERSON REG. NO. 41585	US Mail.
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=TRI-1599-UT_Asses	(e sent to provided; (C V F M JMBER: M JMBER: signment_ signment_	612)(the e ; if th 858) dgliss VILLI P.O. E VIINN BSC BSC	332-8352 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess fat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 623-3227 son@aipilaw.com IAM ANDERSON C/O PORTFOLIOIP BOX 52050 IEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 TRI-1599-DV WILLIAM ANDERSON REG. NO. 41585 /William Anderson/	US Mail.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC., a Minnesota corporation ("Assignor") is the owner of certain patents and patent applications set forth in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>"), and desires to assign to BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SANTA ROSA CORP., a California corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"), all of the right, title and interest in and to the Patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignce wishes to acquire all of the right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest throughout the world in perpetuity in and to the Patents, including each and every letters patent which is granted on any application which is a division, substitution or continuation of the Patents and all associated rights under the International Convention. The rights assigned include each and every reissue, re-examination or extension of said letters patent, any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past or future infringements of said letters patent, and all of the rights vested in the Assignor herein by virtue of the instruments of assignment and/or by virtue of other instruments pursuant to which Assignor became/becomes vested with said ownership. Assignor further assigns, transfers and conveys unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign patents or patent applications and/or the rights to file the same, based on or corresponding to the patents of the United States herein assigned.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to provide any further necessary documentation and do all further acts reasonably requested by Assignee in this regard to confirm and perfect the rights of Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives in and to the Patents.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature pages to follow.

A/7246230E.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Patent Assignment as an instrument under seal as of this 27th day of March, 2008.

ASSIGNOR: BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC.

ş

Name: Peter Gafner Title: Assistant Secretary

AJ72479732.5

A/72482301.1

ł

Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Patent No.</u>
		· · · · · ·
	······································	
	~~~~~	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

SCHEDULE A

M72482301.1

ş

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.
	······	
	······	
and the second		
*****		·····
1 + (0 / t / Pt / /		
11/861,716	September 26, 2007	······································

A/72479732.1

A/72482301.1

۰.

š

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

· · · · ·

A/72473732.1 A/72482301.3

.